
Y19-701-CH Page 1  

Addendum #1 

July 5, 2019 

 

 

July 5, 2019 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 
 

Y19-701-CH/Addendum #1 
 

SADLER ROAD & U.S. 441 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT FPID: 
441400-1-58-01 FAN: D518-087-B 

 

Bid Opening Date:  July 11, 2019 
 
This addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project referenced 
above. The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, deletions and/or 
revisions to and shall take precedence over the original documents.  Underlining 
indicates additions, deletions are indicated by strikethrough. 
 
A. The Bid Opening Date shall remain as follows: 

 
July 11, 2019 at 2:00 P.M. 
 
 

B. The following are Requests for Information received and their responses: 
 

1. Question: Will the Subcontractor prequalification meet or satisfy the FDOT 
requirement? 

  
 Response:  The pre-qualifications shall be held by the Prime contractor. 

 

2. Question: There are other pre-qualification classes required in the work as 
drainage, sidewalk (horizontal concrete any type).  Will these pre-qualification 
classes be also accepted and valid to qualify? 

 

Response: DRAINAGE has been added to the list as an acceptable 

prequalification work class, see revised C-12 and Attachment E attached in this 
addendum. 
 
 

C. Note the REVISION to Form S, Affidavit of Compliance WITH 2 CFR 200.321 
Requirements as follows: 

 
 Delete:   Form S, Affidavit of Compliance WITH 2 CFR 200.321 Requirements 

issued in the Invitation for Bids. 
 

 Replace with:  Form S - Revised, Affidavit of Compliance WITH 2 CFR 200.321 
Requirements issued attached in Addendum #1. 



Y19-701-CH Page 2  

Addendum #1 

July 5, 2019 

 

 
D. All other terms and conditions of the IFB remain the same. 

 
 

E. The Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by completing the 
applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the acknowledgement 
information on the addendum. Either form of acknowledgement must be completed 
and returned not later than the date and time for receipt of the bid. 

 
 

Receipt acknowledged by: 
 

___________________________________     ______________________  
Authorized Signature     Date Signed 

 
___________________________________  
Title 
 
___________________________________  
Name of Firm            










